# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3024673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN D. COOK	08/27/2010
PETER STRZEPA	09/01/2010
SHOIB BAJAJ	08/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FELLOWSHIP OF ORTHOPAEDIC RESEARCHERS, INC.	
Street Address:	320 HAMMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 406	
City:	METAIRIE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70005	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14487558

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: disrael@flhlaw.com

STEVEN M. AMUNDSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 2: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	660096-2003.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL GARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/RUSSELL GARMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=01474635#page1.tif source=01474635#page2.tif source=01474635#page3.tif

source=01474635#page4.tif

REEL: 033750 FRAME: 0447 502978074

PATENT

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are-hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Fellowship of Orthopaedic Researchers, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having a place of business at 320 Hammond Highway, Suite 406, Metairie, Louisiana 70005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements and inventions which are disclosed in the non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/868,112, filed August 25, 2010, and is entitled Trochlear Implants and Methods of Use; such application and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to any of such improvements and inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to such improvements and inventions; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements and inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and for vesting title to the patent applications or to such improvements and inventions in the Assignee;

HOU 407,059,462

PATENT REEL: 033750 FRAME: 0448

and extend to the successors, assigns and n	ominees of the Assignee.
STEPHEN'D. COOK	Date: 8/27/10
2010, personally appeared Stephen D. C	uthority, on this Aday of Alled, look known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his ration therein expressed.  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LOUISIANA CHARLES E. CABIBI, JR. ATTORNEY - NOTARY PUBLIC State of Louisiana #3752 My Commission is issued For Life
PETER STRZEPA	Date:
THE STATE OF TEXAS \$ \$ COUNTY OF \$	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut personally appeared Peter Strzepa known to foregoing instrument and acknowledged to the purposes and consideration therein exp	o me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the o me that he executed the same of his own free will for
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

	Date:
STEPHEN D. COOK	
THE STATE OF LOUISIANA OF	\$ \$ \$
2010, personally appeared Ste subscribed to the foregoing ins	dersigned authority, on this day of, ephen D. Cook known to me to be the person whose name is strument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his and consideration therein expressed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LOUISIANA
Pat Turner STRZEPA	Date: 1 SER 2010
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Williamson	\$ \$ \$
BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Peter Strze foregoing instrument and acknothe purposes and consideration	ersigned authority, on this St day of September, 2010, epa known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the owledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for therein expressed.
MELISSA KAYE HOBBS MY COMMISSION EXPIRE October 28, 2011	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

Date: 8/27/2010   SHOIB BAJAJ
THE STATE OF LOUISIANA §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Attay of Wyllst, 2010
personally appeared Shoib Bajaj known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will fo
the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LOUISIANA
CHARLES E. CABIBI, JR. ATTORNEY - NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Louisiana #3752 My Commission Is Issued For Life
with permitted to The